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Surname Maiden Name Index

Surname/
Maiden Name
(or former
Name) Index Line Number
Achtzig 2,
Batt 66,
Batz 70,
Bauer 43, 68, 230, 248, 365, 454, 476, 480,
Beckel 221, 415,
Becker 20, 27, 38, 47, 73, 109, 118, 121, 151, 205, 270, 399, 408, 458,
Bender 91, 241,
Benner 326,
Bessinger 15, 60, 160, 313,
Blehm 169, 196, 232, 370, 390, 426, 478, 529, 532, 538, 544, 0591,
Borger 428, 516,
Boxberger 84, 212, 329,
Brenkmann 34, 547, 555, 587,
Brill 343, 485,
Brug 27,
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Surname/
Maiden Name
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Name) Index Line Number
Brunner 264,
Buchhammer 31, 347,
Daut 257,
Deines 107, 288, 331, 500,
Dennert 452,
Dietz 248, 476,
Ehrlich 361,
Eichhorn 158,
Erdmann 86, 141, 156, 165, 474,
Fabrizius 22, 43, 107, 250, 272, 288, 297, 331, 336, 419, 444, 500, 503,
Fass 463,
Faust 219, 352,
Felde 77, 79,
Fischer 31, 347, 372,
Frankfort 392,
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Surname/
Maiden Name
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Name) Index Line Number
Frick 185,
Fritzler 381, 581,
Geist 463,
Gerdt 379,
Gillig 38, 118, 426, 458,
Gillung 270,
Gotz 49, 66,
Graf 474,
Grauberger 315,
Grenz 444,
Gross 82, 147, 363,
Gunther 183, 194,
Guttmann 255, 257,
Haffner 20, 47, 73, 109, 205, 295, 308, 399, 401, 408, 410,
Hartung 392,
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Maiden Name
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Name) Index Line Number
Heffele 324, 469,
Heinze 75, 187, 192, 286, 297, 343, 469, 485, 487, 503, 507, 518,
Henkel 255,
Herzog 267,
Hessler 7,
Hettinger 326,
Hildermann 593,
Hilzer 100,
Hoffmann 68,
Howeiler 381,
Huck 185,
Huhnergardt 306, 489,
Jordon 7,
Jung 174,
Jurgensohn 516,
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Name) Index Line Number
Kaltenberger 165, 456, 507,
Karl 97,
Kerbs 272, 345, 374,
Kindsvater 51,
Kirsch 13, 210,
Kling 132, 259,
Knaub 201,
Knaus 167, 419,
Koch 447,
Koleber 62,
Korb 536,
Kraft 130, 383,
Kramer 89,
Kraus 274,
Krug 223,
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Kuxhaus 536,
Lang 4, 58, 176, 214, 281, 435, 437, 533,
Laubhahn 105, 116, 239, 290, 317, 417, 491, 558, 599, 601,
Laubhan 29, 576,
Lehnschmidt 144, 583, 589,
Lipp 24,
Loos 548,
Mannweiler 158,
Matern 338,
Mattern 93,
Mehling 433,
Meier 2, 15, 17, 49, 84, 114, 144, 167, 196, 203, 212, 219, 223, 228, 230, 246, 279, 299,
306, 322, 329, 334, 352, 356, 365, 370, 388, 401, 410, 449, 454, 480, 489, 552, 561, 569,
Meisner 121, 125, 203, 267, 322, 465, 505, 539,
Metzler 123,
Michel 89,
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Mill 428,
Muller 279, 514,
Nuss 123, 433,
Oblander 4, 10, 29, 116, 132, 134, 151, 194, 259, 262, 317, 354, 361, 467, 491, 496, 541, 542,
572, 573, 585, 603,
Pister 53, 149,
Rahmig 246,
Rau 509,
Rein 22, 304, 520,
Reisig 442,
Reissig 51,
Relke 139,
Repp 494,
Ring 93, 338,
Rohn 374, 447,
Rosch 75, 192,
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Roth 397, 406,
Ruf 498,
Ruppel 86, 105, 114, 130, 156, 264,
Rusch 286, 518,
Sagel 134, 334,
Schafer 183,
Schimpf 45,
Schlotthauer 514,
Schmidt 62,
Schmies 449,
Schmis 17,
Schmunk 139,
Schneider 91, 241, 336,
Schonwolf 36,
Schott 77, 79,
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Schreiner 24,
Schuldeis 70,
Schwab 274, 372,
Simon 379,
Stahle 34, 304, 315, 520, 570,
Starck 178,
Stehle 553,
Steinert 505, 509,
Stricker 221, 415,
Stuckert 187, 487,
Suhr 383,
Uhrich 95, 178, 237,
Uhrig 424,
Urich 545,
Vaust 559,
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Vogel 125, 465,
Waag 141, 452,
Wagner 45,
Wasemuller 232, 390,
Weber 36, 60, 82, 95, 97, 147, 160, 237, 313, 363, 424, 456,
Weibert 100,
Weisheim 299, 562,
Weitzel 556,
Weizel 494,
Weschenfelder 498,
Wink 397, 406,
Winter 10, 58, 169, 176, 214, 262, 281, 290, 295, 435, 437, 467, 478, 530, 535, 575, 597,
Wirth 13, 53, 149, 210, 250, 354, 496,
Wittmann 174, 239, 417,
Zieg 201,
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Index Line Number

Alexanderdorf
Alexert...
Batt
Blumenfeld
Boregard
Boregart
Brunnental
Bujerak
Chernushka
Dobrinka
Dubovinka

Erlenbach

Friedenfeld
Frolova

Grech. Luka
Grechinnaja Luka
Grjasnucha
Hussenbach

Kana

201,
183,
334,
70,

338,
93,

514,
257,
509,
123,
255,

15,
424,

43,
183,
326,
97,

306,
397,

174,

474,

34,
433,

406,

38,
458,

433,

47,
463,

91, 95, 105, 118, 130,
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237,

241,

246,

264,

270,

299,

336,
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Katenkina 498,
Katharinental 178,
Krasnovka 326,
Krest. Bujerak 379,
Kulakova 297, 304, 345, 374, 444,
Kulakova Pochinnaja 419,
Lesnoj Karamysh 77, 79, 86, 141, 156, 165,
Linevo Ozero 13, 49, 66, 185, 210,
Makaronka 149, 53, 230, 248, 250, 304, 476, 520,
Makarowka 454,
Medv. Krest 257,
Melichova 336,
Michajlovka 264, 463,
Michel 514,
Morgentau 392,
Neu Bauer 383,
Neu Jagodnaja 100,
Neu Norka 68,
Nizh. Dobrinka 139, 147, 324, 343, 363, 426, 469, 485, 494, 509,
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Index Line Number

Nizhnyaya Dobrinka

Norka
Oberdorf
Olchovka
Oleshna
Pcohinnaja
Peskovatka
Peskowatka
Pobinnaja
Pochinnaja
Pudkov
Pudovkina
Rosenberg
Rossoshi
Rubinka?

Scherbakovka

Schwindt

Sisieva

82,

45,
383,
51,
288,

27,

22,
84,
141,
288,
60,
452,

507,

308,
442,

279,

267,

75,

89,

447,

107,
156,
331,

158,

20,
317,
467,

315,

192,

279,

212,
165,
454,

160,

73,
322,
478,

406,

286,

315,

223,

463,

274,

109,
352,
480,

456,

456,

428,

297,

487,

313,

114,
354,
491,

498,

329,

474,

121,
361,
496,

518,

331,

507,

134,
365,
505,

356,

151,
370,

500,

167,
388,
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503,

176,
390,

203,
399,

205,
401,

219,
408,

259,
410,

281,
417,

290,
435,

295,
437,
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Strassburg 125, 187, 267, 465, 487,
Ust Karaman 36,
Ust' Kulalinka 272, 345, 374,
Ust' Solicha 415, 221,
Verch. Dobrinka 449,
Verch. Grjasnucha 306, 334, 347, 372, 489, 516,
Verch. Kulalinka 444,

Verchnyaya Gryasnucha 24, 31,

Vod. Buerak 381,
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